## Win Free Fuel Competition Terms and Conditions

- AA Smartfuel. Swipe more...save more
- 1. Information on how to enter the competition and the <u>AA Smartfuel programme terms and conditions</u> form part of the conditions of entry.
- 2. Entry into the competition is deemed as acceptance of the terms and conditions.
- 3. Subject to clause 5, entry is only open to AA Members and registered AA Smartfuel cardholders.
- 4. How to enter: Complete the online entry form. Maximum of one (1) entry per AA Member or AA Smartfuel cardholder.
- 5. Directors, management, employees and their immediate families of AA Smartfuel Limited or The New Zealand Automobile Association Incorporated (NZAA) and their associated agencies and companies are not eligible to enter.
- 6. The prize winner will be drawn on the first business day after the closing date.
- 7. The first valid entry drawn using a random process will win one (1) prize.
- 8. The prize winner will be notified on the day of the draw by the email address or phone number(s) registered with their card.
- 9. If the winner is under the age of 18 at the time of the draw, the prize will be awarded to his/her parent or legal guardian.
- 10. If the winner decides not to accept the prize, the prize will be forfeited and a further draw will be conducted from the remaining entries.
- 11. If the promoter, having used reasonable efforts, is unable to contact the winner by 30 calendar days after the closing date, then the prize is forfeited.
- 12. The promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into. The promoter, in its absolute discretion, reserves the right to verify the validity of all entries and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the competition.
- 13. Prize consists of:

50 litres of free fuel, awarded as an AA Smartfuel cents per litre discount (up to the maximum fuel grade pump price) loaded onto the winner's AA Smartfuel account. AA Smartfuel discounts are <u>redeemable up to a maximum 50 litres on a single purchase</u> of qualifying fuel product at participating BP and Caltex locations. Discounts expire at the end of the calendar month following the month in which awarded. <u>Following each redemption, your AA Smartfuel account balance is reset to zero and no discount is carried forward</u>. Visit <u>AAsmartfuel.co.nz/terms</u> for full terms and conditions.

- 14. Prize will be loaded within two (2) business days, best endeavour; of the winner being notified and once received will become the responsibility of the winner.
- 15. Prize must be taken as offered, cannot be redeemed for cash and is neither transferable nor exchangeable, except at the promoter's sole discretion.
- 16. To be eligible for the prize, the winner consents to use of their name for publicity purposes in all print and digital media, including but not limited to national newspapers, magazines, radio, television and the World Wide Web.
- 17. The winner agrees to hold the promoter, its directors, officers, employees and assignees harmless against any and all claims and liability arising out of the use of their prize. The winner assumes all liability for any injury or damage caused or claimed to be caused, by the use or redemption of their prize.
- 18. The promoter assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to or alteration of entries.
- 19. If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned; whether caused by infection of computer virus, mobile phone failure, line drop out, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical difficulties or any other cause beyond the control of the promoter that corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness or integrity of the competition, the promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition.
- 20. The Promoter is AA Smartfuel Limited, Level 16, 99 Albert Street, PO Box 5, Auckland 1140, New Zealand. Any enquiries about this competition are to be directed to <u>marketing@AAsmartfuel.co.nz</u>.